

2 GP 5/25 RACHITA NARANG Vs. THE STATE/GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI  
CNR No. DLWT01-003677-2025

27.05.2025

Present: Petitioner in person with Sh. Rohit Rawat, Counsel for the petitioner.  
Sh. Ajay Sharma, Counsel for the respondent no. 1.  
Respondent no. 2 in person with Sh. Tushar Yadav, Counsel for the respondent no. 2.  
Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Field Inspector from the Office of SDM, Patel Nagar and Rajouri Garden.

Valuation report filed on behalf of the SDM.

Counsel for the respondent no. 1 has filed his memo of appearance.

Counsel for the respondent no. 2 has filed his vakalatnama.

Written Statement cum no objection filed on behalf of the respondent no. 2.

Counsel for the respondent no. 1 seeks time to file written statement.

Let the written statement be filed by the respondent no.1 within 30 days with advance copy to the opposite party.

Let rejoinder, if any, be filed by the petitioner with advance copy to the opposite party.

List the matter for completion of pleadings, admission-denial of documents and framing of issues on **09.07.2025**.

**(Madhu Jain)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
Delhi/27.05.2025