

GP 4/25

RACHITA NARANG Vs. THE STATE/GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI
CNR No. DLWT010036752025

09.07.2025

Present: Sh. Yash Kumar, Proxy Counsel for Sh. Rohit Rawat,
Counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Ajay Sharma, Counsel for the respondent no. 1.
None for the respondent no.2.

WS filed by the respondent no. 1. Same is taken on record.
Copy of the same has already been supplied to the petitioner through e-mail.

List the matter for filing of rejoinder, if any, admission-denial of documents and framing of issues on **25.08.2025**.

(Madhu Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/09.07.2025

GP 5/25

RACHITA NARANG Vs. THE STATE/GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI
CNR No. DLWT010036772025

09.07.2025

Present: Sh. Yash Kumar, Proxy Counsel for Sh. Rohit Rawat,
Counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Ajay Sharma, Counsel for the respondent no. 1.
None for the respondent no.2.

WS filed by the respondent no. 1. Same is taken on record.
Copy of the same has already been supplied to the petitioner through e-mail.

List the matter for filing of rejoinder, if any, admission-denial of documents and framing of issues on **25.08.2025**.

(Madhu Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/09.07.2025