

GP No. 05/25

Rachita Narang & Anr. vs. The State & Anr.

CNR No. DLWT01-003677-2025

25.08.2025

**Ld. Presiding Officer has been elevated as Judge of the Hon'ble
Delhi High Court.**

Present: None for the petitioner.
Sh. Hemant Mehta, LCPO, DWCD for the State /
respondent No.1.

Lawyers are on strike today.

Put up for purpose already fixed on **23.09.2025**.

(Reader)
25.08.2025