

**GP No. 5/25**  
**Rachita Narang Vs. The State/Govt. Of Nct Of Delhi**  
**CNR No. DLWT01-003677-2025**

**23.09.2025**

Present: Sh. Rohit Rawat, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.  
Sh. Ajay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the respondent no. 1  
Sh. Tushar Yadav, Ld. Counsel for the respondent no. 2.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file appropriate application for amendment in the prayer clause of the petition.

Let the appropriate application, if any, be filed with advance copy to the opposite party

At request, put up for further proceedings on **06.10.2025**.

**(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
**Delhi/23.09.2025**