

GP No. 5/25
Rachita Narang v. The State/Govt. Of Nct Of Delhi
CNR No. DLWT01-003677-2025

09.12.2025

Present: Sh. Rohit Rawat, Ld. Counsel for the petitioners.
Sh. Ajay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the respondent no. 1 /
State.
Sh. Tushar Yadav, Ld. Counsel for the respondent no.2.

An application under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC has been filed on behalf of the petitioners to amend the petition since the petitioner no. 1 does not wish to rent out the share of the minor / petitioner no.2 in the immovable property.

Heard. Allowed.

The amended petition is taken on record.

The Ld. Counsels for the respondent nos.1 and 2 pray that the written statements already filed be taken as the written statements to the amended petition.

Heard. Allowed.

Pleadings are complete.

From the pleadings of the parties, *following issues are hereby framed :-*

1. *Whether the proposed sale of immovable property in the name of minor Areesha Narang / petitioner no.2 is out of necessity and for her evident advantage?
(OPP)*
2. *Whether the petitioner no.1 is entitled to the relief claimed? (OPP)*

Contd..P2/-

-2-

3. *Relief.*

No other issue arises or pressed.

List of witnesses and evidence affidavits of petitioners' witnesses be filed within one week with advance copy to the opposite side.

Put up for PE on **22.12.2025**.

The petitioner no. 2 shall be present through VC to enable interaction with the Court on the NDOH.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/09.12.2025