

GP No. 5/25
Rachita Narang v. The State/Govt. Of Nct Of Delhi
CNR No. DLWT01-003677-2025

11.02.2026

Present: Sh. Yash Kumar, Proxy Counsel for Sh. Rohit Rawat, Ld.
Counsel for the petitioners through VC.
Sh. Ajay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the State / respondent.

The Proxy Counsel for the petitioners seeks an adjournment on the ground that the main counsel cannot be present today due to bereavement in his family.

At request, put up for PE on **02.03.2026**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/11.02.2026