

GP No. 05/25
Rachita Narang & Anr. v. State & Anr.
CNR No. DLWT01-003677-2025

17.04.2026

Present: Sh. Rohit Rawat, Ld. Counsel for the petitioners along with petitioner No. 1.
Sh. Ajay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the respondent No. 1.
Respondent No. 2 in person.

PW-1 Rachita Narang has been examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioners submit that petitioners do not want to lead any further PE. Accordingly, PE is closed.

RW-1 Shobna Narang has been examined and discharged.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent No. 1 and the respondent No. 2 submit that they do not want to lead further RE. Accordingly, RE is closed.

Put up for final arguments on **20.05.2026**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/17.04.2026