

**GP NO. 4/25**

**RACHITA NARANG Vs. THE STATE/GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI**  
**CNR No. DLWT01-0036752025**

**20.05.2026**

Present: Sh. Rohit Rawat, Ld. Counsel for the petitioners.  
Sh. Ajay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the respondent No. 1.  
None for the respondent No. 2.

Final arguments addressed.

Put up for clarifications, if any / judgment on **28.05.2026**.

**Let the minor child be produced through VC for interaction with the Court on the NDOH.**

**(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
**Delhi/20.05.2026**

**GP NO. 5/25**

**RACHITA NARANG Vs. THE STATE/GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI**  
**CNR No. DLWT01-0036772025**

**20.05.2026**

Present: Sh. Rohit Rawat, Ld. Counsel for the petitioners.  
Sh. Ajay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the respondent No. 1.  
None for the respondent No. 2.

Final arguments addressed.

Put up for clarifications, if any / judgment on **28.05.2026**.

**Let the minor child be produced through VC for interaction with the Court on the NDOH.**

**(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
**Delhi/20.05.2026**